2 1. 2761 A PORTION OF SECTION 2 AND SECTION 4 THEREOF

‘tt»portion of 5¢ctlon 2 of de&aunco 2161 which reads as followst

Jaha C. & Bessie L; Hooker Lot 4 Block 18 154.7 $1,496.33
1689 8. Thurston Epeuline Addition

0 thall hi amended to reads

John G, & Bessfe L., Hooker Lot 4 Block 13 83.0 802,82
1660 8. Thurston Epauline Addition

Section 2; The difference in the cost of the improvement due to a mistake on the part
the y amounting to $693,51 for Lot 4 Block 13 Epauline Addition shall be pald out
of the Engineering Costs of the Street & Sewer(Bancroft)Fund.

Section 3t That portion of Section 4 of Ordinance No. 2761 which reads as follows:

Name of Person on Front
Assessment Roll Description of Property Footage Assessment Cost
Aldo Alfred Balducci Lot | Block 8 Hazelwood 100 $ 219.40
1720 W, 168th Ave.
John H,., Blaylock S% Lot 8 Block 6 Hazelwood 50 109,70

1640 Broadway

Arnold & Lorraine Barzee Lot 6, Block 6 Hazelwood 50 109.70
Rt, ! Box 107
Corvallis, QOregon

Alfred Balducct Lot 1, Block 8 Hazelwood 50 190.70
1720 W, 16th Ave.
Vyron F, Isom Lot 2,Block 8 Hazelwood 50 190.70
1730 W, 16th
Victor E. Matilla Lot 3, Block 8 Hazelwood 50 190.70
: 1740 W. 16th Ave.
;] Victor E, Matilla Lot 4, Block 8 Hazelwood 50 190,70
Emmet He Allison Lot 5, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 190,70
1729 Hy‘I6th
Emm¢t ﬁQ Alllison Lot 6, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 190.70
Clarence R, Mason Lot 7, Block © Hazelwood 50 190.70
1540 Llncoln St
Clarence R, Mason Lot 8, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 190.71
W, Tt o

- shall be smended to reads

l,Biocle;anelwood 100 321.87

50
; Black s Htaclwoodi i 80 212,17
1 Nh;o¢k 8 Hazoxwood' 50 109,70
e aﬂ z, Blé#k 8 anﬁn.waed 50 212,17




Fromt
' Let 3, Block 8 Hazeliwood 80 $ 2208
;ﬁéi-t,ﬂilack 8 Herelwood 50 212.17
Lot 5, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 218,31
Emmet . H. Allison S} of alley and Lot 6, Block %0 218.32
' 9 Hazelwood
Clarence R. Mason Lot 7, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 239.84
1540 Lincoln Street
‘Glarence R, Mason Lot 8, & alley & S. 15' of
‘ Lot 1 & 2, Block 9 Hazelwood 50 239.84

- 3:‘7.

sggtion 4r That portion of Section 1 of Ordinance No., 2761 pertaining to classification
- NQo which reads as follows:

xiijiitfléitlon Is Project Complete Street Improvement Construction Eng. Total Cost
> Lab o ves no Numbers Cost Cost To Date

111 X (57-19)(57-20)(57-21) $ 6,376.72 $828.97 $ 7,205.69

(57-22)(57-25)(57-32)

shall be amended to reads

111 x (57-19)(57-20)(57-21) $ 7,313.68 $933.08 § 8,246.76

(57-22)(57-25)(57-32)
and the totals of Ordinance No. 2761 which reads as follows:
$294,545.78 $ 38,290.95 $332,836.73

shall be amended to read: $295,462.74 $ 38,395.06 $333,877.80

Section 5: Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate
preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, an
emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect
immediately upon its passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor,

Passed by the Councll: January 22, 1958

Approved by the Mayor: January 22, 1958

A PO RS L

o

Mayor

. Effective Dater____ __ January 22, 1958




